
***For MDA Use *** 
Agreement No.: 

MACS #: 

Date Received: 

Maryland Department of Agriculture 
MANURE TRANSPORT PROJECT PROGRAM 

FAST TRACK CLAIM FOR PAYMENT 
For the Transport of Poultry Manure to be Land-Applied

NOTE: If this claim for payment is NOT being submitted at the same time as the application, attach a copy of the application 
that was previously mailed to MDA. 

Claimant Legal Name: S.S.N 
Farm or Business Name: or 
Mailing Address: E.I.N
City/State/ZIP: 
County: Phone: 

Calculated Payment 
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

Total Tons (from 
Weight Ticket Log) 

Miles from Sending 
Farm to Receiving 
Fields (minimum of 7) 

Calculation of Payment* 
(1) × (2) × $0.14  or
(1) × (2) × $0.16

Calculation of Payment at 
maximum rate 
(1) × $22.50

Eligible payment is the 
LESSER of columns (3) 
and (4) 

Manure Analysis – Cost-Share available for one 
current test. Up to $40.00. Attach invoice. 

Invoiced 
Amount: $ Max.       $40.00 

* For litter coming from Dorchester, Somerset, Wicomico, or Worcester counties, multiply by
$0.16. For all other counties, multiply by $0.14. PAYMENT: $ 

Signature of Claimant 
I certify that this Claim for Payment represents a true and accurate accounting of eligible costs of transporting the manure 
referenced in my Application and that I have complied with the rules of the Maryland Transport Poultry Program. I understand 
that submitting a false claim for payment may subject me to a civil penalty under State law of not more than $10,000 for each 
violation and an additional amount of not more than three times the amount of damages that MDA has sustained. 

__________________________________________ 
 Claimant signature  

_____________________________ 
Name Printed 

______________ 
Date 

Approval for Payment For MDA Use 

Tons Transported THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE RECOMMENDS NET PAYMENT 
FOR THIS PROJECT AS SHOWN AT RIGHT. 

Payment Amount 

$ 
MDA Signature Date 

$ 0.14

$ 0.16

By: Date: 

50 Harry S. Truman Pkwy
Conservation Grants, Rm 207
Annapolis, MD 21401
Ph: 410-841-5864

FastTrack Manure Transport form (4-21-2020)

Claimant Information

*** Please print and mail claim and supporting materials to the address shown at the top of this page ***
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Maryland Department of Agriculture 
MANURE TRANSPORT PROJECT PROGRAM 

CLAIM FOR PAYMENT 

FAST TRACK CLAIM FOR PAYMENT 
For the Transport of Poultry Litter to be Land-Applied 

Acknowledgement of Eligible Tons Shipped and Received 

Note: Actual tons of poultry manure shipped and received may be greater than the eligible totals shown here due to 
Program rules that limit the reporting of gross vehicle weights to 80,000 lbs. For example, if the gross vehicle weight of a 
truckload of manure was greater than 80,000 lbs. (e.g., 81,000 lbs.) then anything over 80.000 lbs. – in this case 1,000 
lbs or ½ ton -- will not be eligible for manure transport payment. 

Eligible Tons of Poultry Manure Transported:   __________________ tons 

Signature of Sending Operation 
Signature of the sender acknowledges shipment of the manure transported and their poultry company affiliation. 

Poultry Company: Amick Mountaire 

Perdue Tyson 

________________________________________________________  _____________________________ 
 Sender Date   

Signature of Receiving Operation 
Signature of the receiver acknowledges receipt of the manure transported. 

_________________________________________________________ _____________________________ 
 Receiver Date        

FastTrack Manure Transport form (4-21-2020)
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CLAIM FOR PAYMENT 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
MANURE TRANSPORT PROJECT PROGRAM 

WEIGHT TICKET LOG 
List all truck loads. Reimbursement is based on the legal load weight per gross vehicle weight. Attach weight tickets. 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

WEIGHT TICKET NO. DATE RECEIVING FARM NAME 
GROSS WEIGHT 

(Not to exceed 80,000 lbs) 
TARE WEIGHT 

(lbs) 
NET WEIGHT (lbs) 

(4) – (5)
TONS 

(6) ÷ 2000
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

TOTALS: lbs tons 

FastTrack Manure Transport form (4-21-2020)



Maryland Department of Agriculture 
MANURE TRANSPORT PROJECT PROGRAM 

CLAIM FOR PAYMENT 

SUBMISSION OF WEIGHT TICKETS AND ESTIMATED TRUCK WEIGHTS 

A printed or handwritten weight ticket must be provided for each truck load that is weighed at a State certified 
scale. At least 1 in every 5 loads must be weighed at a certified scale, with a minimum of 2 loads weighed per 
manure transport project. Enter the information from each weight ticket onto the Weight Ticket Log. 

If a State certified scale was not accessible for a particular truck load, provide an estimated net weight based on 
an average of previous similar loads. Indicate on the Weight Ticket Log that the entry is an estimated weight by 
selecting “ESTIMATED WEIGHT” from the pull down menu in column (1). Then enter the estimated net weight in 
pounds in column (7). 

For transport that is ≤ 25 miles, truck loads are not required to be weighed. Tonnage may be estimated based on 
the dimensions of the cargo area. If estimated tonnage will be determined in this manner, please contact MDA 
for further instructions. 

Stored tare weights are good for a period of one month. 

Weight tickets must provide the following information: 

• Location of scale
• Date
• Gross vehicle weight
• Tare weight
• Net weight
• Truck ID or License

FastTrack Manure Transport form (4-21-2020)
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